01 - (	)3-2001
OMP No. 0051 0011 (over 4/04)	HEET Patent and Trademark Office
IUI.	570531 riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NEC CORPORATION	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC Internal Address:  Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Blvd. City: Waukesha State: WI Zip: 53188-1696
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ○ Yes • No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ○ Yes ● No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: November 15, 2000	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:</li> </ol>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,701,874 4,704,681
Additional numbers attached? ○ Yes • No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Phyllis Y. Price	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)
Internal Address: <u>GE Medical Systems</u> , W-710	O Enclosed
Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Waukesha State: WI Zip 53188-1696	8. Deposit account number: 07-0845
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
/02/2001 NTHAI1 00000052 070845 4701874	
9. Statement and eignature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Phyllis Y. Price Name of person signing  November 30, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Christian G. Cabou Assistant Secretary GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC 3000 North Grandview Boulevard- W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188 U.S.A.

## Dear Sir:

- 1. U.S. Patent Number 4,701,874
- Title of the Invention Digital Signal Processing Apparatus
- 3. Inventors
  Takashi Akai
  Katsuro Okamoto
- 4. Date of Issue October 20, 1987

We assign, transfer, convey and grant to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including but not limited to the right to recover damages for past infringements) in the above identified Patent.

Dated this 15th day of November, 2000

NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 108-8001, JAPAN

Typed Name: Nagahisa Yuasa

Title: Assistant General Manager Intellectual Property Division

> PATENT REEL: 011379 FRAME: 0171

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Christian G. Cabou Assistant Secretary GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC 3000 North Grandview Boulevard- W-710, Waukesha, WI 53188 U.S.A.

## Dear Sir:

- 1. U.S. Patent Number 4,704,681
- Inventors
   Shigeru Shimizu
   Akio Kumasaka
- 3. Title of the Invention Electrocardiogram Signal Processing Apparatus for Determining the Existence of the Wolef-Parkinson-White Syndrome
- 4. Date of Issue November 3, 1987

We assign, transfer, convey and grant to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including but not limited to the right to recover damages for past infringements) in the above identified Patent.

Dated this 15th day of November, 2000

NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 108-8001, JAPAN

By: // Aghin from
Typed Name: Nagahisa Yyasa

Title: Assistant General Manager Intellectual Property Division

**RECORDED: 12/04/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011379 FRAME: 0172